One-way flow control valves, NPT
Subject to change – 2010/092 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
One-way flow control valves, NPT
Product range overview
Version Valve function Type Pneumatic connection � Page/yp
Thread Tubing∅
g /
Internet

2010/09 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
One-way flow control valves, NPT
Type codes
GRLA – À – QS – y – U
Type
Screw-in thread
GRLA One-way flow control valve for exhaust air
Front panel and in-line mounting
GR One-way flow control valve
Screw-in and connecting thread
UNF10/32 UNF thread
x NPT thread
Ã NPT thread
À NPT thread
¼ NPT thread
y NPT thread
½ NPT thread
Tube coupling∅
Type of connection
QB Push-in connector for standard O.D. tubing
QS Push-in connector for standard O.D. tubing
For tubing O.D.
x,Â,Ã,¼,Ä,Å,½
Series
U U series
Subject to change – 2010/094 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
One-way flow control valves GRLA, NPT
Technical data – Push-in connector QB
Function
• Push-in connector QB
• Swivel connection can be swivelled
around installation axis after
mounting
-Q- Temperature range
32 … 140 °F
-L- Operating pressure
–13.8 … +116 psi
General technical data
Type GRLA 10-32-UNF x ¼ Å ½
Pneumatic connection 1 QB-x – – – –
QB-Â QB-Â QB-Â – –
QB-Ã QB-Ã QB-Ã QB-Ã –
QB-¼ QB-¼ QB-¼ QB-¼ –
– QB-Ä QB-Ä QB-Ä QB-Ä
– – QB-Å QB-Å QB-Å
– – – QB-½ QB-½
Pneumatic connection 2 UNF10-32 NPTx-27 NPT¼-18 NPTÅ-18 NPT½-14
Valve function One-way flow control function for exhaust air
Actuation type Manual
Adjustment component Slotted head screw
Mounting position Any
Type of mounting Screw-inyp g
Via male thread
Max. tightening torque [ft-lbf] 1.1 5.2 8.9 16.2 20.7
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Filtered air, lubricated or unlubricated, grade of filtration 40 µm
Operating pressure [psi] –13.8 … +116
Ambient temperature [°F] 32 … 140
Temperature of medium [°F] 32 … 140
Materials
Threaded plug Nickel-plated brass
Seals NBR
Hollow bolt Nickel-plated brass
Release ring POM
Knurled head Nickel-plated brass
Regulating screw Nickel-plated brass
Swivel connection PBT-reinforced
Note on materials Contains PWIS (paint wetting impairment substances)
RoHS-compliant
-V- New
2010/09 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
One-way flow control valves GRLA, NPT
Technical data – Push-in connector QB